Illinois law.

Section 1280.100  Fees

The following fees shall be paid to the Department and are not refundable:

	a)	Application Fees

1)	The fee for original application for a license as a sex offender evaluator is $150.

2)	The fee for original application for a license as a sex offender treatment provider is $150.

3)	The fee for original application for a license as an associate sex offender provider is $150.

	b)	Renewal Fees

		1)	The fee for renewal of licensure as a sex offender evaluator is $150.

2)	The fee for renewal of licensure as a sex offender treatment provider is $150.

3)	The fee for renewal of licensure as an associate sex offender provider is $150.

	c)	General Fees

1)	The fee for restoration of a license other than from inactive status that has been expired for 5 years or less is $50 plus payment of all lapsed renewal fees.

2)	The fee for the restoration of a license that has been expired for more than 5 years is $50 plus payment of all lapsed renewal fees, but shall not exceed $500.

[bookmark: _GoBack]3)	The fee for the issuance of a duplicate license, for the issuance of a replacement license, for a license that has been lost or destroyed or for the issuance of a license with a change of name or address other than during the renewal period is $20.  No fee is required for name and address changes on Division records when no duplicate license is issued.
